Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Authorizing and 

Directing the City Attorney to Compromise and Settle the Case of Alice Okuno v. City of 

Mountain View, Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 22CV405643, in the 

Amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000) and Authorizing 

the City Manager or Designee to Appropriate the same amount to the City Attorney's 

Office Liability Insurance Fund to Implement the Settlement, to be read in title only, 

further reading waived (Attachment 1 to Council Report).